	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DOCKET NO.: 4727-016TM TRADEMA	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alexander Technologies, Inc.	Casey Holdings Limited
1181 15th Street S.W.	4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL,
Mason City, IA	United Kingdom
50401 USA	Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Individual ☐ Association	☐ Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership
⊠ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership
Other	Corporation-State
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☑ Other <u>UK Limited Corporation</u>
Nature of conveyance:	
⊠_ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Nunc pro tune assignment effective as of January 16, 2004	
Execution Date: July 31, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2, 316, 230 and 2, 318, 708
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	 ☑ Enclosed credit card authorization form in the amount of \$65.00 ☑ Charge to Deposit Account (if needed)
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S/U/Dev 5	
Signature JEFFREY H. GREGER	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0900

2003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexander Technologies, Inc., a company having a principal place of business located at 1181 15th Street S.W. Mason City, IA 50401 United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark "ALEXANDER" ("the Mark") through the exclusive use of an affiliated company of the Assignee in connection with battery chargers;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; Registration No. 2,316,230 registered on February 8, 2000, currently valid and maintained on the Principal Register;

WHEREAS, Casey Holdings Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above-referenced Registrations and all common law rights to the mark as shown in Registration No. 2,316,230 for Alexander;

Rv

Alexander Technologies, Inc.

Pitle: 0

Telograms

Date:

31/7/05

2004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexander Technologies, Inc., a company having a principal place of business located at 1181 15th Street S.W. Mason City, IA 50401 United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark "OPTIMIZER" ("the Mark") through the exclusive use of an affiliated company of the Assignee in connection with battery maintenance equipment, namely a battery charger and conditioner;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; Registration No. 2,318,708 registered on February 15, 2000, currently valid and maintained on the Principal Register;

WHEREAS, Casey Holdings Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above-referenced Registrations and all common law rights to the mark as shown in Registration No. 2,318,708 for Optimizer;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations thereof, including common law rights, nunc pro tunc effective as of

By:

Alexander Technologies, Inc.

Title:

1 ,

Date: 3/7/03

1